

Packed in a premises that also handles, **Wheat, Soya, Milk, Nuts** (including **Peanuts**), **Gluten** and other allergens

For allergens please see ingredients listed in **bold**.

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Humectant (Sorbitol), Pork Gelatine, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Colours (E120, E100), Flavourings, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin). Allergy Advice: Contains **SOYA**.

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy: kJ 1615/382kcal

Fat: 6.8g

Fat of which Saturated: 3.3g

Carbohydrates: 78.5 g

Carbohydrates (of which sugars): 74.5g

Protein: 1.7g

Salt: 0.03g